900215639 02/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T&N Trade Marks Limited		01/19/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F-M Trademarks Limited	
Street Address:	Manchester Int'l Office Centre, Styal Road	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	al Code: M22 5TN	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1166153	GOETZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559 Phone: (248) 433-7236

Email: dshamo@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Denis V. Shamo

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: International Square

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 603750-620

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Federal-Mogul Corporation
Address Line 1: 26555 Northwestern Highway

TRADEMARK 900215639 REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0946 OP \$40,00 1166153

Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48033		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denis V. Shamo	
Signature:	/Denis V. Shamo/	
Date:	02/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0947

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 02/24/2012